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COMMITTEE TERM ENDS REGION SCHOOL

CLINIC AND FESTIVAL COMMITTEE
* Greg Bruner 2018 5 Highland Senior High
All Region Chairs

ALL‐STATE CLINICIANS
* Greg Bruner 2018 5 Highland Senior High
Karol Rulli 2020 Orchestra Rogers Senior School
Ralph Brody 2020 8 Clarksville Senior High
Jon Shultz 2018 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High
Peggy Jeffries 2019 5 Nettleton Senior High

ALL‐STATE JAZZ BAND
* Clay Hooten 2020 9 Dardanelle Senior High
Brice Evans 2018 1 LR Central Senior High
Rudy 'Scott' Villines 2019 2 Lakeside Hot Springs Senior High
Allen Wimberly 2020 3 Watson Chapel Senior High
Shawn McCracken 2018 4 Marion Senior High
Grant Harbison 2019 5 Jonesboro Academy Senior High
Albert Ortiz 2020 6 Bentonville West Senior High
Michael Ferguson 2018 7 Prairie Grove Junior High
Adam Coats 2019 8 Fort Smith Northside Senior High

ALL‐STATE PERCUSSION
* Bill Rowan  2020 6 Rogers Senior High
Jarrett Tedder 2019 2 Lake Hamilton Junior High
Michael Herron 2018 2 Camden Fairview Senior High
Jay Chipman 2019 1 Bryant Bethel Middle School
Gregg Scott 2018 3 Sheridan Senior High
Tina Cornwell 2020 9 Dardanelle Middle School
Julie Rutherford 2020 3 DeWitt Junior High

ALL‐STATE PUBLICITY & EQUIPMENT
* Rudy Villines 2 Lakeside Senior High
Patrick Combs 2 Fountain Lake Senior High
Lauren Russell 2 Hot Springs Senior High
Jon Shultz 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High
Jarrett Tedder 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High
Bryan Field 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High

ALL‐STATE TRYOUT PROCEDURES
* Tom Chentnik 2020 6 Mountain Home Senior High
Kelly Wolfe 2019 3 Sheridan Junior High
Sarah Abbott 2018 9 Russellville Middle School
Keith Matthews 2019 1 Bryant Senior High
Lisa Alford 2018 4 West Memphis West Junior High
Ryan LaFleur 2018 8 Waldron Middle School
Jeff Peters 2020 8 Cedarville Senior High
Karol Rulli 2018 Orchestra Rogers Senior High



Arkansas School Band and Orchestra Association  

2017‐2018 STANDING AND SPECIAL COMMITTEES    Updated   7/7/2017

ASBOA CALENDAR
* Stephanie Williams 2018 1 Benton Middle School
Benji Wilson 2020 Orchestra Bentonville Senior High
Lindsey Leggitt 2018 1 Arkansas Baptist Senior High
Carrie Teague 2019 3 Monticello Middle School
Laura Thompson 2019 5 Calico Rock Senior High

AUDIT AND FINANCE
* Chris Tate  2018 4 Forrest City Senior High
Rusty Hart 2019 4 Cabot Senior High
Keith Dortch 2020 5 Greene County Tech Senior High

Phillip Nichols 2019 9 Vilonia Senior High

CLASSIFICATION
* Jennifer Church 2020 9 Greenbrier Senior High
Dennis Wolfe 2019 3 Sheridan Senior High
Adam Gooden 2019 8 Alma Middle School
Mark Bailey 2018 1 Sylvan Hills Senior High
Patrick Combs 2020 2 Fountain Lake Senior High
Robin Ratliff 2018 9 Conway Senior High
Cathy Williams 2020 4 West Memphis Senior High

CLINIC AUDITION MATERIALS
* Jill Chentnik 2018 6 Mountain Home Junior High
Chris Shelby  2020 7 Springdale Lakeside Junior High
Starla Welty 2019 9 Dover Junior High
Brenda Harbison 2018 5 Jonesboro MacArthur Junior High
Rachel Loretz 2018 3 Sheridan Junior High
Gordon Manley 2020 8 Fort Smith Northside Senior High
Chris Tate 2019 4 Forrest City Senior High
Keith Matthews  2019 1 Bryant Senior High
Carrie Teague 2018 3 Monticello Middle School
Bryan Field 2018 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High

CONSTITUTION AND BY‐LAWS
* David Stuart ‐ (Parliamentarian) 2020 3 Magnolia Senior High
Steven Hughes 2020 Orchestra Fort Smith Southside Senior High
Jeff Kee 2019 9 Russellville Junior High
Mark Bailey 2019 1 Sylvan Hills Senior High
Sean Carrier 2018 8 Fort Smith Southside Senior High
Meghan Langley 2018 4 West Memphis East Junior High
 
EXECUTIVE ADVISORY

* Sheila Brooks 2018 9 Conway Bob Courtway Middle School
David Stuart 2019 3 Magnolia Senior High
Cathy Williams 2020 4 West Memphis Senior High
Grant Brinkle 2021 5 Nettleton Junior High
Omar Taweel 2022 7 West Fork Senior High
Ken Williams 2023 2 Malvern Senior High
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HONOR ENSEMBLE COMMITTEE
* Sean Carrier 8 Fort Smith Southside Senior High
Christopher Moore 7 Springdale George Junior High
Greg Bruner 5 Highland Senior High
Daniel Hodge 7 Siloam Springs Senior High
Jon Shultz 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High
Sheila Brooks 9 Conway Bob Courtway Middle School

MUSIC AND MATERIALS
* Michael Cole 2020 5 Salem Senior High
Brian Watt 2018 7 Springdale Central Junior High
Ralph Brody 2019 8 Clarksville Senior High
Bryan Field 2019 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High/Junior High
Valerie Laney‐Rowe  2020 3 Magnolia Junior High
Tom Chentnik 2018 6 Mountain Home Senior High
Tricia Moffett 2018 1 Benton Senior High
Susan Ford 2019 4 Cabot Junior High 
Robin Ratliff 2020 9 Conway Senior High

NEW MEMBERS
* Susan Ford 2018 4 Cabot Junior High
Julius Stevens 2020 8 Springdale Senior High
Michael Copeland 2018 2 Bismarck Senior High
Sheila Brooks 2019 9 Conway Bob Courtway Middle School
Nathan Bratten 2016 5 Westside Jonesboro Senior High
John Prater 2018 4 Cabot Freshman Academy
Jared Jones 2020 6 Washington Junior High
Trey Reely 2019 4 Riverview Senior High

NOMINATING
* Shelia Brooks 2020 9 Conway Bob Courtway Middle School
Omar A. Taweel 2020 7 West Fork Senior High
Tricia Sterling Moffett 2020 1 Benton Senior High
Tom Chentnik 2018 6 Mountain Home Senior High
Brenda Harbison 2018 5 Jonesboro MacArthur Junior High
Mark Pounds 2019 2 Ashdown Senior High
Gregg Scott 2019 3 Sheridan Senior High
Tony Luzzi 2019 4 Searcy Senior High
Aaron Durham 2018 8 Fort Smith Northside Senior High

RESOLUTIONS
* Peggy Jeffries 2020 5 Nettleton Senior High
Nicole Prater 2019 4 Cabot Junior High North
Autumn Danielle Hodges 2018 1 LR Christian Academy
Hope Bruner 2019 5 Highland Junior High
Scott Johnson 2020 9 Russellville Junior High
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RULES 
* David Stuart (Parliamentarian) 2020 3 Magnolia Senior High
Doug Blevins 2018 6 Harrison Senior High
Jeff Kee 2018 9 Russellville Junior High
Carl L. McCraney, Jr. 2019 2 Lakeside Hot Springs Middle School
Robert Kloap 2018 3 El Dorado Senior High 
Gerry Nichols 2020 7 Prairie Grove Senior High
Gordon Manley 2019 8 Fort Smith Northside Senior High
Mark Bailey 2020 1 Sylvan Hills Senior High
Grant Brinkle 2018 5 Nettleton Junior High
Mickey Cox 2020 4 Beebe Senior High
Steven Hughes 2019 Orchestra Fort Smith Southside Senior High

SIGHT‐READING
* Omar Taweel 2018 7 West Fork Senior High
Ron Smith 2019 8 Van Buren Senior High
Rick Sowell 2019 4 Beebe Senior High Freshman
Krista Spainhour 2020 9 Conway Junior High
Karol Rulli 2020 Orchestra Rogers Senior High
Jessica Chipman 2019 1 Bryant Bethel Middle School
Mickey Cox 2018 4 Beebe Senior High
Ashley Love 2020 8 Magazine Senior High

STATE MARCHING CONTEST
* Jon Shultz 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High
Keith Matthews 1 Bryant Senior High
Gregg Scott 3 Sheridan Senior High
Tony Luzzi 4 Searcy Senior High
Richie Williams 5 Paragould Senior High
Tim Hendrix 6 Bentonville Senior High
Jeremy Ford 7 Springdale Har‐Ber Senior High
Charles Morgan 8 Mena Senior High
Clay Hooten 9 Dardanelle Senior High

STATE SOLO AND ENSEMBLE
* Randell Mealer 2019 6 Harrison Senior High
Leah Venable 2019 3 Dumas Senior High 
Jim Spillars 2020 7 Farmington Senior High
Karri Wesson  2020 6 Gentry Senior High
John Ferren 2018 9 Atkilns Senior High

Rusty Hart 2020 4 Cabot Senior High

TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE
* Omar Taweel 2018 7 West Fork Senior High
Stephanie Williams 2018 1 Benton Middle School
Jarrett Tedder 2019 2 Lake Hamilton Junior High
Kelly Wolfe 2018 3 Sheridan Junior High
Shawn Crawford 2020 4 Riverview Junior High
Trent Warner 2019 5 Jonesboro Senior High
Jared Jones 2020 6 Washington Junior High
Brittany Crosby 2020 8 Clarksville Junior High
Jeff Kee 2019 9 Russellville Junior High
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SPECIAL DISTINGUISHED PERFORMANCE COMMITTEE

* Jon Shultz 2 Lake Hamilton Senior High
Sotonya Gordey 1 Bryant Bethel Middle School
Rusty Hart 4 Cabot Senior High
Trey Reely 4 Riverview Senior High
Michael Cole 5 Salem Senior High
Tim Hendrix 6 Bentonville Senior High
Jeremy Ford 7 Springdale Har‐Ber Senior High
Ron Smith 8 Van Buren Senior High
Marcy Wells 9 Greenbrier Junior High

SPECIAL VISION COMMITTEE
* Grant Brinkle 5 Nettleton Junior High
Daniel Hodge 7 Siloam Springs Senior High
John Caldwell Play It Again Arkansas
Meghan Langley 4 West Memphis East Junior High
Sotonya Gordey 1 Bryant Bethel Middle School
Christopher Moore 7 Springdale George Junior High


